STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA HAYWOOD COUNTY	IN THE GENERAL COURT OF JUSTICE SUPERIOR COURT DIVISION FILE NO: 18 CVS 116
)
DEBORAH KING,)
Plaintiff,))
V.))
HAYWOOD REPUBLICAN ALLIANCE,) NOTICE FOR DEPOSITION
A Non-Incorporated Political Action)
Committee, and RICHARD OWEN WEST,)
individually and as Treasurer of HAYWOOD)
REPUBLICAN ALLIANCE, JEREMY DAVIS, individually, and as Chairman of the HAYWOOD) AUC 0 0 000
REPUBLICAN ALLIANCE and EDDIE CABE,	AUG 2 3 2018
individually and as Member of the HAYWOOD)
REPUBLICAN ALLIANCE, and JOHN DOE)
1 THROUGH 6)
)
Defendant(s),)
	.)
TO: Monroe Miller	
2200 Camp Branch Road	

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the deposition of **Monroe Miller** will be taken on Monday, **September 24, 2018** beginning at 11:30 a.m. at the office of, Mclean Lawfirm P.A., located at 1878 Camp Branch Road Waynesville, North Carolina, said examination to be had for the purpose of discovery or for use as evidence, or both, in the above-entitled action, pursuant to the provisions of Rules 26 and 30 of the North Carolina Rules of Civil Procedure. The deposition will be

Waynesville, NC 28786

taken before an officer duly authorized by law to administer oaths. The oral examination will continue from day to day until its completion.

This the day of August 2018

Russell L. Mclean III

P.O. Box 4

Waynesville, NC 28786 Phone: (828) 452-2896

Fax: (828) 356-6517